St Blasius Monumental Inscriptions Index

ALLEN, Louisa 355
ALLEN, Mary 225
ALLEN, Vernon 233
ALLEN, William 225
ANDREWS, Joseph Hiram 342
ANDREWS, Josiah 342
ANDREWS, Rebecca 342
ARNOLD, William Henry 249
B***, JCI 98
BAKER, William Bennett 11
BARNES, Henry 260
BINGHAM, Henry Brothers 365
BOUND, Charles 14
BOUND, Charles 15
BOUND, Dinah 19
BOUND, Eliza 14
BOUND, James 18
BOUND, James 19
BOUND, James 101
BOUND, Jane 17
BOUND, Lottie 101
BOUND, Mary Ann 14
BOUND, William 16
BOUND, William 17
BLEW, Mary 300
BLEW, Robert 300
BRIDGE, Sybil Louisa 110
BRIDGE, W A 110
BROAD, Charles 42
BROAD, Ellen 42
BROAD, Mary 42
BROOKE, Ada Charlotte 330
BROOKE, J W 330
BROOKE, Mrs 330
BROWN, AH 191
BROWN, Edward 193
BROWN, Ellen 103
BROWN, Fanny 205
BROWN, Herbert 205
BROWN, Lizzie 205
BROWN, Martin 103
BROWN, Percy Goodwin 191
BROWN, R F 191
BUCK, Charles Lander 29
BUCK, Mary Newton 29
BUCKETT, Elizabeth 245
BUCKETT, Richard 245
BULL, Charlotte 84
BULL, Elsie 84
BULL, Harry 84
BULL, Willie 84
BURBIDGE, Eilleen 68
BURBIDGE, JG L 68
BURBIDGE, James Ive 68
BURCHER, Elizabeth 217

BURCHER, William 217



BURLAND, Charles Isherwood
BURLAND, Mary
BUTTERFIELD, Janie
BUTTERFIELD, John
BUTTERFIELD, Kate Constance

CAMERON, Jane
CAMERON, John Campbell

CANN, Frederick John Skoulding

CANTLOW, Harry
CANTLOW, John Warne
CARTE, Edith Rosa

CARTE, Henry Williams
CASS, Eliza

CASS, Eliza

CASS, Hannah

CASS, James

CASS, James

CHAMBERS, Eliza
CHAMBERS, James

COLE, Henrietta Mary Jane
COLE, William Barry
COLENUTT, Ann
COLENUTT, Ann
COLENUTT, Archibald
COLENUTT, C

COLENUTT, Elizabeth
COLENUTT, John
COLENUT'T, Mary Ann
COLENLTIT, Richard
COLENUTT, Rosa
COLENUTT, William
COLENUTT, William
COOPER, Ann

COOPER, Ann

COOPER, Barnabas
COOPER, Barnabas
COOPER, Emily Brooks
COOPER, Francis

COOPER, Harold George
COOPER, John

COOPER, William Jolliffe
CORBOULD, Alfred
CORBOULD, Charles Rosslyn
CORBOULD, Mary Grace
COSTER, Guillaume Frederick
COTTERILL, Katherine Mary
COTTERILL, Mary Anne
COTTERILL, William

DAISH, Ann

DAISH, Ann

DAISH, Arthur John
DAISH, Catherine
DAISH, Elphinston
DAISH, Emily
DAISH, Frederick
DAISH, John
DAISH, John

60
60
352
352
352

92
92
280
267
267
107
107
26
241
241
26
241
364
364
340
340
77
78
77
24

77
24

77

78
161
344
161
162
163
163
163
344
150
153
153
153
351

25

25

25

32
31
31
246
154
154
33
31
32



DAISH, William Henry
DOWNER, Edward
DOWNER, Frank

DOWNER, Mary

DOWNER, Rachel

DRAKE, William

DRUDGE, Samuel H Morton
DRYSDALE, Andrew

ELLIOTT, Adam Slack

ELLIS, Samuel

ELSDON, Rosa

EVANS, James Frederick William
EVANS, William

FARRAR, John

FLUX, Arthur John

FLUX, Elizabeth

FLUX, William
FROTHINGHAM, Edward

G**,HF

GARTON, Richard Soar
GIRAUD, HerbertJ
GRIFFIN, Eliza Jane
GRIFFIN, Frederick John

HALL, Mabel

HALSON, Annie Catharine
HAMERTON, Samuel Collingwood
HAMILTON, Charles Henry Douglas
HAMILTON, Elizabeth Ann Douglas
HAMILTON, Douglas

HAMILTON, Sarah Julia

HARPUR, Jervis

HARPUR, Nina Marguerite
HARRIS, Elizabeth

HARRIS, George

HARRIS, George

HASTE, George

HATCHER, Frances

HATCHER, James

HEAL, Charlotte

HEFFTER, Charles

HEFFTER, Charles August
HEFFTER, Louise Laura

HIBBERD, Benjamin

HILL, Jane Helena

HILL, Justly

HOLDEN, (nee) Sybil

HOLLIER, Alice

HOLLIER, William

HOLMES, Fanny

HOLMES, George

HOLMES, Gertrude

HOWARD, Edith

HOWARD, Walter John

224
333
331
333
331

202
27

85
326
160

86

86

273
223
223
223

62
203
63
210
210

302
60
93

353
43
43

353
95
95

289

289

290

211

301

301
12

215

276

275

265
43
43

350

336

336

158

158

158

262

262



JACKSON, Charlotte Agnes
JACOBS, Elizabeth
JOHNSON, Ann Jemima
JOHNSON, Anna
JOHNSON, Anna
JOHNSON, Arthur Samuel
JOHNSON, Teddie
JOHNSON, Thomas
JOHNSON, Thomas
JOHNSON, Thomas Pierce
JOHNSON, William Ball
JOHNSTONE, ***
JOHNSTONE, Marcia Louisa
JOLLIFFE, George
JOLLIFFE, Jane

JOLLIFFE, Joseph
JOLLIFFE, Maria
JOLLIFFE, Samuel

JONES, Bertram

JONES, Frank

JONES, Sarah Ann

KING, Edward

KING, Edward

KING, Elizabeth

KING, William Edward
KIRKPATRICK, Frances Anne
KIRKPATRICK, Henrietta
KIRKPATRICK, Joseph
KIRKPATRICK, William
KNAPP, Margaret Emma
KNAPP, Maria Eleonora
KNAPP, Matthew

LAMBERT, John Foley
LAYTON, Jane
LAYTON, L VG

LE MARCHANT, Emily
LE MARCHANT, Joshua
LEWIS, Frederick
LLOYD, Mary

LOE, Anne

LOE, George

LONE, Lydia
LOOSEMORE, Charles Frank

MACKENZIE, David
MACKENZIE, Margaret
MADDOCK, Henry John
MADDOCK, Sarah
MARSHALL, Hannah
MATTHEWS, Arthur
MATTHEWS, Charles
MATTHEWS, Charlotte
MATTHEWS, Ellen
MATTHEWS, George Tom
MATTHEWS, Henry
MATTHEWS, Herbert
MATTHEWS, Kate
MATTHEWS, Kate Eva

52

36
175
164
309
164
309
175
309
164
175

100
204

47
100
204
274
269
269

356
108
108
106
106
339
112
174
174

64
200

335
335
156
156

13
97
13
173
13
173
13
173
201



MATTHEWS, Lizzie E 13

MATTHEWS, William Charles 201
MATTHEWS, William Charles Martin 201
MATTHEWS, William George 13
MODLIN, Robert 104
MOLYNEUX, A 179
MOLYNEUX, M 179
MOLYNEUX, Thomas Matthew 179
MOORMAN, Jane 204
MOORMAN, William 204
MORGAN, Caroline 157
MORGAN, Mark 157
MORRIS, Elizabeth 229
MORRIS, Frank 229
MORRIS, Micah 229
NAPIER, Charles Elers 110
NAPIER, Elers 110
NAPIER, Eliza Louisa 110
NEW, Benjamin 310
NEW, Fanny 310
NICHOLLS, Caroline Edes 85
NICHOLLS, HJ 85
NICHOLLS, Sarah 85
NOYCE, Elizabeth 91
NOYCE, James 91
OAKLEY, Ann 34
P**, MA 82
PARR, Frances 105
PARR, Harriet 105
PAYNE, Charles 3
PAYNE, George 87
PAYNE, Harriett 87
PAYNE, James 87
PAYNE, Maria 3
PEET, John 94
PICKWOOD, Thomas 28
POLWIN, Ellen 291
POLWIN, Samuel 291
PRICE, Henry 241
PRICE, Jane 241
PRINCE, Harry 50
PRINCE, Mary Anne 50
PRITCHARD, Henry Baden 89
PRTTCHARD, Lawrence Lionel 89
PRITCHARD, Man 89
PROUTEN, Ann 285
PROUTEN, Charlotte 281
PROUTEN, Eliza 284
PROUTEN, Frances 285
PROUTEN, John 281
PROUTEN, Lucy 284
PROUTEN, Thomas 284

PROUTEN, William 285



QUICKFALL, Elizabeth
QUICKFALL, Elizabeth
QUICKFALL, Elizabeth Helen
QUICKFALL, Walter Edgar
QUICKFALL, William
QUICKFALL, William
QUINTON, Richard

RAYNER, Catharine
RAYNER, Elizabeth
RAYNER, Elizabeth
RAYNER, Jeremiah
RAYNER, Jeremiah
RAYNER, Leah

RAYNER, Mary

RAYNER, William
RAYNER, William

READ, Alfred

REDMAN, Ann

REDMAN, James
REDSTONE, Emily Rose Sporle
REDSTONE, Charles Henry
REED, Mary

REED, Reuben
RICHARDSON, Edmund Arthur
ROSS, Charles Malaber
ROSS, Jemima Mary
ROSS, Ralph George
ROSS, Robert Hill

RUTTER Richard Woodd

SALWEY, Constance Frances
SALWEY, Thomas
SAUNDERS, Hannah
SCARBOROUGH, John Thomas
SEARLE, Elizabeth

SELF, George

SELF, George,

SELF, George Douglas Frederick
SELF, Jane

SELF, Jane

SHARP, Emma Mary

SHARP, Major

SHARP, Percy Marsh

SHARP, Sophia

SHUTE, Samuel

SILSBURY, Emily

SILSBURY, Emily Ann
SILSBURY, Maurice
SILSBURY, Maurice Albert
SIMPSON, Hugh Kidd
SIMPSON, Many Margaret
SMITH, G A

SMITH, Neunberg Bright
SPENCE, John

SPORLE, Emerald Rose
STEMBRIDGE, Henry Warren
STRATTON, John C
SUMMERHAYS, Agnes Jane

341
349
349
349
341
349

71

79
79
80
79
80
332
285
285
332
230
241
241
83
83
170
170
172
96
96
96
96
268

116
116
199
152

286
287
286
286
287
348
166
348
166

43
213
213
213
213
130
130

61

61
345

83
252
303
178



SYMMONDS, Charles
SYMMONDS, Charles
SYMMONDS, Charles
SYMMONDS, Charly William
SYMMONDS, Elizabeth Ada
SYMMONDS, George Albert
SYMMONDS, Kate Emily
SYMMONDS, Sara
SYMMONDS, Sarah
SYMMONDS, Sarah

TERRY, Harriet C
THOMAS, Eliza
THOMAS, Elizabeth
THOMAS, Elizabeth
THOMAS, Georgina Lucy
THOMAS, William
THOMAS, William

THOMPSON, Sackville William Henniker

TUCKER, Annie Hill
TUCKER, Eliza

TUCKER Elizabeth
TUCKER, Emily Georgiana
TUCKER, Georgiana
TUCKER John

TUCKER, Richard
TUCKER Richard
TUCKER, Richard Hill
TUCKER, William Bone
TULLEGE, George
TURNER, Margaret
TURNER, S M

WADHAM, Rose Agnes
WALKER, Charlotte Wilhelmina
WALKER, William
WALE, Andrew

WALE, Esther

WALE, James

WALE, James

WALE, Mary

WALE, Martha
WARDER, Maria
WARDER, Sophia
WATSON, Anne
WATSON, Elizabeth Mary
WATSON, F Burgess
WATSON, Sybil Mona
WELLS, Ellen

WELLS, Florence
WELLS, George
WELLS, Louisa

WELLS, Louise

WEST, Frederick Henry

220
221
240
240
220
221
221
240
220
221

103
171
165
171
26
165
171
354
10
90
242
22
10
242
10
90
10
242
180
118
118

40
114
114
288

65

65
316
288
316
176
176
350
350
350
350
212
212
212
212
212

54



WHEELER, Benjamin 9

WHEELER, Charlotte 9
WHEELER, Eliza 190
WHEELER, Eliza 261
WHEELER, Elizabeth 261
WHEELER, Hannah 261
WHEELER John 190
WHEELER, John 210
WHEELER, John 261
WHEELER, Joseph 21
WHITE, Grace 130
WHITE, Jane 151
WHITE, Julia 175
WHITE, Kate 175
WHITE Katherine 130
WHITE, Robert 175
WHITE, Robert 309
WHITE, Mary 130
WHITE, Richard Walton 130
WHITE, Robert 175
WHITE POPHAM, Francis 130
WHITE POPHAM, Margaret 130
WHITE POPHAM, Margaret E 130
WICKENS, Frances 312
WILLIAMS, Henry Richard 107
WINTER, Emma 270
WINTER Harriet 248
WINTER Jane 247
WINTER, John 270
WINTER, Thomas 248
WOLF, Matilda 216
WORDLEY, James 118
WORDLEY, Maw 118
YOUNG, Alice 334
YOUNG, Frank Welcome 334
YOUNG, John 362
YOUNG, Maria 362
YOUNG, Welcome John 334
YOUNG, William Harry 334
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